Resolution 17. Selection of the Assistant General Superintendent

- 1. WHEREAS, The implementation of Resolution 16 will require time to develop the job
- 2. description and role responsibilities of the assistant general superintendent; and
- 3. WHEREAS, The General Presbytery needs time to consider the selection of qualified nominees
- 4. to submit to the General Council; and
- 5. WHEREAS, The General Council Bylaws, ARTICLE II. ELECTION OF OFFICERS AND
- 6. PRESBYTERS, Section 3. Vacancies, paragraph a. Executive officers, provides for
- 7. the filling of vacancies in the offices of General Council executive officers by the
- 8. Executive Presbytery; and
- 9. WHEREAS, It would be advantageous to allow the next two years for the development of the
- 10. position of assistant general superintendent with nominees to be submitted by the
- 11. General Presbytery to the 2021 General Council in session; therefore, be it
- 12. RESOLVED That the General Council authorize the Executive Presbytery to fill the vacant office
- 13. of assistant general superintendent by appointment until the next General Council
- 14. (according to General Council Bylaws Article II, Section 3); and, be it further
- 15. RESOLVED That the person selected by the Executive Presbytery to fill the vacancy not be
- 16. eligible for nomination to the position of assistant general superintendent in 2021;
- 17. and, be it further
- 18. RESOLVED That the General Presbytery bring qualified nominees for the office of assistant
- 19. general superintendent to the 2021 General Council.

Sponsor: Executive Presbytery General Presbytery